substantially the whole of any undertaking(s) of the Company, only with the approval of the 
members of the Company by way of a special resolution. 

Hence, the approval of members is sought for sale/transfer of property/unit of total 
consideration not exceeding INR 140,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred forty Crore Only) 
(“Sale Consideration”) and shall be paid as per the terms of Deed of Conveyance/ Sale Deed 
upon completion of certain condition(s). Please note the above Sale Consideration shall be 
higher than value assigned under the valuation report dated 11th July 2025 provided by Mr.

[...]

substantially the whole of any undertaking(s) of the Company, only with the approval of the 
members of the Company by way of a special resolution. 

Hence, the approval of members is sought for sale/transfer of property/unit of total 
consideration not exceeding INR 140,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred forty Crore Only) 
(“Sale Consideration”) and shall be paid as per the terms of Deed of Conveyance/ Sale Deed 
upon completion of certain condition(s). Please note the above Sale Consideration shall be 
higher than value assigned under the valuation report dated 11th July 2025 provided by Mr.